____________MOSTEK
_______________________________________ Z80 MICROCOMPUTER
Serial Input/Output Controller
_______________________ M K 3 8 8 4 /5 /7 /S IO /9
FEATURES DESCRIPTION
□ One full-duplex channel, w ith separate control and
status lines for modems or other devices
□ Data rates of 0 to 500K bits/second in the x1 clock mode

programmed to 0.
VII-60
ORDERING INFORMATION
ZILOG MAX CLOCK TEMPERATURE
PART NO. DESIGNATOR PACKAGE TYPE FREQUENCY RANGE
MK3884N SIO/9 Z80 SIO/9 Plastic 2.5 MHz 0°C to +70°C
MK3884P SIO/9 Z80-SIO/9 Ceramic 2.5 MHz 0°C to +70°C
MK3884N-4 SIO/9 Z80A-SI0/9 Plastic 4 MHz 0°C to +70°C
MK3884P-4 SIO/9 Z80A-SI0/9 Ceramic 4 MHz 0°C to +70°C
MK3885N SIO/9 Z80-SIO/9 Plastic 2.5 MHz 0°C to +70°C
MK3885P SIO/9 Z80-SIO/9 Ceramic 2.5 MHz 0°C to +70°C
MK3885N-4 SIO/9 Z80A-SI0/9 Plastic 4 MHz 0°C to +70°C
MK3885P-4 SIO/9 Z80A-SIO/9 Ceramic 4 MHz 0°C to +70°C
MK3887N SIO/9 Z80-SI0/9 Plastic 2.5 MHz 0°C to +70°C
MK3887P SIO/9 Z80-SIO/9 Ceramic 2.5 MHz 0°C to +70°C
MK3887N-4 SIO/9 Z80A-SI0/9 Plastic 4 MHz 0°C to +70°C
MK3887P-4 SIO/9 Z80A-SI0/9 Ceramic 4 MHz 0°C to +70°C
NOTE: Refer to the section on pin descriptions for explanation of the differences between the MK3884, MK3885, and MK3887 SIO/9.
VII-61